

City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 17-794, Version: 1

City Council Meeting Date: May 2, 2017

To: Mayor and City Council

City Administrator

From: Deb Little, City Clerk

Presentation on Youth First Initiative

Action Requested:

The Northfield City Council will receive an update on the Youth First Initiative.

Summary Report:

Zach Pruitt, HCI Director, Meleah Follen, HCI Youth Engagement Coordinator, and Ashley Anderson, HCI Coordinator, will provide an update on the Youth First Initiative. The City Council agreed to partner on this work in 2015. It is a three-year, public-private partnership to increase youth engagement, youth on boards, youth future planning, and youth health. The City's commitment is matched by funding from the Youthprise Foundation and local donors. Additional information is attached.

Alternative Options:

N/A

Financial Impacts:

N/A

Tentative Timelines:

N/A